Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2017 Product Catalog 13-1
1
3
SW
ITCH
B
O
A

TPS3 Integral or Internally Mounted
SPDs for Switchboards
Ordering Information
Surge	Current	(kA)
10 = 100 kA per phase
15 = 150 kA per phase
20 = 200 kA per phase
25 = 250 kA per phase
30 = 300 kA per phase
40 = 400 kA per phase
50 = 500 kA per phase
X = Surge counter
  (Standard)
Options
B = Busway application
M = MCC application
X = Surge counter
  (Standard)
Options
B = Busway application
M = MCC application
Voltage	Code
A = 120/240 V, 1Ø, 3W
B = 120/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
C = 120/208 V, 3Ø, 4W
D = 240 V, 3Ø, 3W
E = 277/480 V, 3Ø, 4W
F = 480 V, 3Ø, 3W
G = 600 V, 3Ø, 3W
K = 380/220 V, 3Ø, 4W
L = 600/347 V, 3Ø, 4W
S = 400/230 V, 3Ø, 4W
Available	Accessories:	Ordered	Separately
RMSIE = Remote monitor          WHXWDP120 = 10’ Display cable extension
 G voltage code only available in 200 & 250 kA
 Not available in 500 kA
Catalog #
Catalog #
TPS3
TPS3
06 X
XL6
Example: TPS3C0640X002 = Type 2 SPD (Default) for a 208/120V switchboard
with a surge current capacity of 400 kA per phase and a surge counter.
When an option is not selected, include a zero (0) in the field.
Options
2 = Type 2 SPD (Default)
  Includes UL 1283 EMI/
  RFI Filters
0 = Type 1 SPD
Options
2 = Type 2 SPD (Default)
  Includes UL 1283 EMI/
  RFI Filters
0 = Type 1 SPD
“True,” “Discrete,” or “L-L Enhanced” 10 Mode SPD
Surge	Current	(kA)
15 = 150 kA per phase
30 = 300 kA per phase
45 = 450 kA per phase
Voltage	Code
A = 120/240 V, 1Ø, 3W
B = 120/240 V, 3Ø, 4W
C = 120/208 V, 3Ø, 4W
E = 277/480 V, 3Ø, 4W
K = 380/220 V, 3Ø, 4W
S = 400/230 V, 3Ø, 4W
Available	Accessories:	Ordered	Separately
RMSIE = Remote monitor
Example: TPS3CL645X02 = 10 mode Type 2 SPD (Default) for a 208/120V switchboard
with a surge current capacity of 450 kA per phase and a surge counter.
When an option is not selected, include a zero (0) in the field.
TPS3 06